-Unofficial translation-

Notification of the Ministry of Finance Re: Appointment of the Registrar under the Provident Fund Act B.E. 2530

In order to facilitate continuing and proper performance of the registrar of provident funds in compliance with the Provident Fund Act B.E. 2530 as amended by the Provident Fund Act (No. 2) B.E. 2542 and the Securities and Exchange Act B.E. 2535 as amended by the Securities and Exchange Act (No. 2) B.E. 2542, by virtue of Section 4 of the Provident Fund Act B.E. 2530, the Finance Minister issues the Notification as follows:

Clause 1 The Notification of the Ministry of Finance Re: Appointment of the Registrar under the Provident Fund Act B.E. 2530 dated 22nd January B.E. 2531 shall be repealed.

Clause 2 The Office of the Securities and Exchange Commission shall be appointed as the registrar of provident funds.

Clause 3 This Notification shall come into force from 30^{th} March B.E. 2543.

Given on 29th March B.E. 2543

Tarrin Nimmanhaeminda (Finance Minister)

This English version is prepared by staff of the Legal Department with the sole purpose of facilitating the comprehension of foreign participants in rules and regulations promulgated under the Provident Fund Act B.E. 2530 and the Securities and Exchange Act B.E. 2535 and shall not in any event be construed or interpreted as having effect in substitution for or supplementary to the Thai version thereof.

Please note that the translation has not been subjected to an official review by the SEC Office. The SEC Office, accordingly, cannot undertake any responsibility for its accuracy, nor be held liable for any loss or damages arising out of or in connection with its use.